
BEFORE THE CITY COUNCIL 
FOR THE CITY OF COUNCIL BLUFFS, IOWA 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
IN RE: 
Tobacco Hut 2 
3134 Manawa Centre Drive, Suite 9 
Council Bluffs, IA 51501    ORDER ACCEPTING 

   ACKNOWLEDGMENT/SETTLEMENT 
    AGREEMENT (SECOND VIOLATION) 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
ON this 9th day of August, 2021, in lieu of a public hearing on the matter, the City Council 

approves the attached Acknowledgment/Settlement Agreement between the above-captioned 

permittee and the City of Council Bluffs, Iowa. 

The City Council FINDS that the permit holder acknowledged in the Agreement that a 

second violation of Iowa Code Section 453A.2 occurred on June 24, 2021 and that the mandatory 

sanction for this violation is a $1,500.00 civil penalty or retailer’s permit shall be suspended for a 

period of thirty days. The permit holder has chosen to pay the civil penalty and has submitted a 

check in the amount of $1,500.00 with the executed Agreement. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Acknowledgment/Settlement Agreement be 

approved. This sanction is consistent with the Iowa Code Section 453A.22(2)(b) for a second 

violation. 

      __________________________________ 
      MATTHEW J. WALSH              Mayor 
 
    Attest:  ___________________________________ 
      JODI QUAKENBUSH          City Clerk 
 
 


